)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:48:16 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0933 (Rat #0221, Act #0203 of 2018) General Bill, By Campsen
Summary: Red Drum, catch limits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CATCH
LIMITS FOR ESTUARINE AND SALTWATER FINFISH, SO AS TO REVISE THE CATCH LIMIT FOR RED DRUM. - ratified

title

01/25/18
01/25/18
02/07/18
02/13/18
02/13/18
02/13/18
02/14/18
02/15/18
02/15/18

05/03/18

05/08/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/14/18
05/15/18
05/23/18
05/31/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House

House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 32)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 65)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 65)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 40)

Read second time (House Journal-page 51)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 51)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 221

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/18

Act No. 203

Page 1 of 1



