

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0933 (Rat #0221, Act #0203 of 2018) General Bill, By Campsen

Summary: Red Drum, catch limits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CATCH LIMITS FOR ESTUARINE AND SALTWATER FINFISH, SO AS TO REVISE THE CATCH LIMIT FOR RED DRUM. - ratified title

01/25/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
01/25/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/07/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 32)
02/13/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 16)
02/13/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)
02/13/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)
02/14/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/15/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 65)
02/15/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 65)
05/03/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 40)
05/08/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 51)
05/08/18	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 51)
05/09/18	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 25)
05/14/18		Ratified R 221
05/15/18		Signed By Governor
05/23/18		Effective date 07/01/18
05/31/18		Act No. 203